
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

8 

224 

41 

76 

87 

21 

35 

11 

21 

95 

69 

44 

74 

280 

08 

7 

29 

79 

63 

13 

87 

13 

97 

24 

20 

78 

28 

8 

57 

13 

29 

80 

1 

24 

519 

190 

17 

84 

Class 

SSC CUP 1000 

KING YSURU 1000 

KING YSURU 600 

OVER 45 

SSC CUP 1000 

KING YSURU 600 

KING YSURU 600 

SSC CUP 600 

OVER 45 

PIRELLI CUP 

KING YSURU 1000 

SSC CUP 600 

SSC CUP 1000 

PIRELLI CUP 

OVER 45 

PIRELLI CUP 

SSC CUP 600 

KING YSURU 1000 

SSC CUP 600 

PIRELLI CUP 

PIRELLI CUP 

SSC CUP 600 

SSC CUP 1000 

SSC CUP 600 

OVER 45 

SSC CUP 1000 

SSC CUP 1000 

SSC CUP 600 

NARDELLO CUP 600 

NARDELLO CUP 1000 

NARDELLO CUP 1000 

PIRELLI CUP 

NARDELLO CUP 1000 

KING YSURU 600 

NARDELLO CUP 600 

666 CARBON 1000 

NARDELLO CUP 1000 

NARDELLO CUP 1000 

Name 

DEMSAR Nejc 

BERTOCCO Alessandro 

VOLPIN Alessandro 

STOCCO Luigi 

ZONTA Gasper 

CIPOLLETTA Davide 

MILLOCH Diego 

VOMBERGER Davorin 

FUSIDATI Enrico 

DUCA Michelangelo 

BERGAMASCO Christian 

MEHLMAUER Anze 

ARH Miki 

FISCATO Francesco 

GAZZARIN Fabio 

PENSALFINI Diego 

NUSDORFER Jan 

STELLA Giovanni 

GALE Marko 

SCHMUTZ Michael 

BRIGO Filippo 

ZUPANC Rok 

GUMZEJ Luka 

MURN Denis 

IANNELLO Fabio 

ZAJC Luka 

KADIRIC Almir 

BABIC Robert 

TALMA Gerardo 

EDER Lukas 

IVANCEVIC Leonardo 

FABIJAN Denis 

VULIC Davor 

NARDELLO Eduardo 

MORELLI Sergio 

JURCIC Franko 

HELMINGER Johannes 

ZECEVIC Zoran 

Motorcycle 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Yamaha R1 

Triumph Daytona 675 

Ducati Panigale V4 

Kawasaki ZX 10R 

Triumph Daytona 660 

Kawasaki ZX 6 R 

Honda CBR 600 RR 

Ducati 1299 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Suzuki GSX-R 1000 

Yamaha R6 

Aprilia RSV4 

Suzuki GSX-R 750 

Yamaha R1 

Suzuki GSX R 1000 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R1 

Yamaha R6 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Suzuki GSX-R 750 

Triumph Daytona 675 

Suzuki GSX-R 1000 

Suzuki GSX-R 600 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Yamaha R1 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

Kawasaki ZX 6 R 

Suzuki SV650 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Aprilia RSV4 

Yamaha R1 

Aprilia RSV4 

Yamaha R6 

Aprilia RS 660 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

BMW S 1000 RR 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Best Tm 

1:32.855 

1:34.469 

1:34.492 

1:35.046 

1:35.285 

1:35.443 

1:35.551 

1:35.659 

1:36.084 

1:36.565 

1:36.632 

1:36.783 

1:37.200 

1:37.327 

1:37.409 

1:37.449 

1:37.605 

1:37.735 

1:37.833 

1:37.897 

1:37.908 

1:38.047 

1:38.064 

1:38.078 

1:38.312 

1:38.414 

1:38.601 

1:38.720 

1:39.038 

1:39.375 

1:39.963 

1:40.176 

1:40.367 

1:41.082 

1:42.605 

1:42.880 

1:43.051 

1:43.152 

Diff 

1.614 

1.637 

2.191 

2.430 

2.588 

2.696 

2.804 

3.229 

3.710 

3.777 

3.928 

4.345 

4.472 

4.554 

4.594 

4.750 

4.880 

4.978 

5.042 

5.053 

5.192 

5.209 

5.223 

5.457 

5.559 

5.746 

5.865 

6.183 

6.520 

7.108 

7.321 

7.512 

8.227 

9.750 

10.025 

10.196 

10.297 

2nd Best 

1:33.131 

1:35.843 

1:35.764 

1:35.692 

1:35.855 

1:36.000 

1:38.942 

1:35.934 

1:37.525 

1:36.885 

1:37.963 

1:36.789 

1:38.220 

1:38.154 

1:37.790 

1:39.343 

1:38.073 

1:38.166 

1:38.039 

1:38.135 

1:38.639 

1:38.269 

1:38.467 

1:38.585 

1:38.444 

1:39.037 

1:38.967 

1:39.261 

1:39.413 

1:40.479 

1:41.430 

1:40.668 

1:41.488 

1:43.387 

1:44.562 

1:43.132 

1:43.810 

Sorted on best lap time
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

No. 

16 

19 

3 

14 

5 

8 

36 

80 

85 

35 

4 

974 

54 

25 

76 

12 

2 

14 

18 

444 

Class 

666 CARBON 600 

NARDELLO CUP 1000 

666 CARBON 1000 

666 CARBON 1000 

NARDELLO CUP 600 

666 CARBON 600 

666 CARBON 600 

666 CARBON 600 

666 CARBON 1000 

NARDELLO CUP 600 

666 CARBON 600 

OVER 45 

NO RACE 

NO RACE 

666 CARBON 600 

666 CARBON 600 

NO RACE 

666 CARBON 600 

NARDELLO CUP 600 

666 CARBON 1000 

Name 

PETEK Sven 

MARCHETTI Emanuele 

CRUCIL Giacomo 

DISASTER 

MORO Martin 

KATIC Igor 

JOVIC Dario 

MRAK Valentin 

BOSTON 

TECCHIO Alessandro 

BERNARDI Manuel 

TOFFOLETTO Gianni 

KALITERNA Danijel 

JACK HC 

JURIC Ivica 

ZUBCIC Robert 

BRUNELLO Benny 

BOLZAN Alberto 

TROSKOT Karlo 

FORESTI Alberto 

Motorcycle 

Yamaha R6 

Aprilia RSV4 

Kawasaki ZX 10R 

Kawasaki ZX 10R 

Kawasaki ZX 6 R 

Suzuki GSX-R 750 

Suzuki GSX-R 600 

Yamaha R6 

Kawasaki ZX 10R 

Suzuki GSX-R 600 

Kawasaki ZX 6 R 

Aprilia RSV4 

Suzuki GSX-R 1000 

Triumph Daytona 660 

Honda CBR 600 RR 

KTM 890 

BMW S1000 RR 

Kawasaki ZX 6 R 

Yamaha R6 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

Best Tm 

1:43.247 

1:43.519 

1:43.918 

1:44.156 

1:44.641 

1:44.739 

1:46.441 

1:46.619 

1:47.492 

1:47.927 

1:49.313 

1:49.484 

1:53.829 

1:54.044 

1:55.388 

1:58.829 

2:04.004 

Diff 

10.392 

10.664 

11.063 

11.301 

11.786 

11.884 

13.586 

13.764 

14.637 

15.072 

16.458 

16.629 

20.974 

21.189 

22.533 

25.974 

31.149 

2nd Best 

1:46.151 

1:43.651 

1:44.136 

1:44.298 

1:44.696 

1:44.969 

1:46.735 

1:46.949 

1:47.526 

1:49.751 

1:49.845 

1:54.366 

1:54.726 

1:54.197 

1:57.212 

1:59.080 

2:04.876 

Sorted on best lap time
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