

1st King of Grobnik 2026.

Sorted on best lap time

03 - 01.03.2026.

Grobnik 4,168 km

Qualifying

1.3.2026. 09:00

Qualifying started at 9:00:00

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Motorcycle	Best Tm	Diff	2nd Best
1	8	SSC CUP 1000	DEMSAR Nejc	BMW S 1000 RR	1:32.855		1:33.131
2	224	KING YSURU 1000	BERTOCCO Alessandro	Yamaha R1	1:34.469	1.614	1:35.843
3	41	KING YSURU 600	VOLPIN Alessandro	Triumph Daytona 675	1:34.492	1.637	1:35.764
4	76	OVER 45	STOCCO Luigi	Ducati Panigale V4	1:35.046	2.191	1:35.692
5	87	SSC CUP 1000	ZONTA Gasper	Kawasaki ZX 10R	1:35.285	2.430	1:35.855
6	21	KING YSURU 600	CIPOLLETTA Davide	Triumph Daytona 660	1:35.443	2.588	1:36.000
7	35	KING YSURU 600	MILLOCH Diego	Kawasaki ZX 6 R	1:35.551	2.696	1:38.942
8	11	SSC CUP 600	VOMBERGER Davorin	Honda CBR 600 RR	1:35.659	2.804	1:35.934
9	21	OVER 45	FUSIDATI Enrico	Ducati 1299	1:36.084	3.229	1:37.525
10	95	PIRELLI CUP	DUCA Michelangelo	BMW S 1000 RR	1:36.565	3.710	1:36.885
11	69	KING YSURU 1000	BERGAMASCO Christian	Suzuki GSX-R 1000	1:36.632	3.777	1:37.963
12	44	SSC CUP 600	MEHLMAUER Anze	Yamaha R6	1:36.783	3.928	1:36.789
13	74	SSC CUP 1000	ARH Miki	Aprilia RSV4	1:37.200	4.345	1:38.220
14	280	PIRELLI CUP	FISCATO Francesco	Suzuki GSX-R 750	1:37.327	4.472	1:38.154
15	08	OVER 45	GAZZARIN Fabio	Yamaha R1	1:37.409	4.554	1:37.790
16	7	PIRELLI CUP	PENSALFINI Diego	Suzuki GSX R 1000	1:37.449	4.594	1:39.343
17	29	SSC CUP 600	NUSDORFER Jan	Yamaha R6	1:37.605	4.750	1:38.073
18	79	KING YSURU 1000	STELLA Giovanni	Yamaha R1	1:37.735	4.880	1:38.166
19	63	SSC CUP 600	GALE Marko	Yamaha R6	1:37.833	4.978	1:38.039
20	13	PIRELLI CUP	SCHMUTZ Michael	BMW S 1000 RR	1:37.897	5.042	1:38.135
21	87	PIRELLI CUP	BRIGO Filippo	Suzuki GSX-R 750	1:37.908	5.053	1:38.639
22	13	SSC CUP 600	ZUPANC Rok	Triumph Daytona 675	1:38.047	5.192	1:38.269
23	97	SSC CUP 1000	GUMZEJ Luka	Suzuki GSX-R 1000	1:38.064	5.209	1:38.467
24	24	SSC CUP 600	MURN Denis	Suzuki GSX-R 600	1:38.078	5.223	1:38.585
25	20	OVER 45	IANNELLO Fabio	BMW S 1000 RR	1:38.312	5.457	1:38.444
26	78	SSC CUP 1000	ZAJC Luka	Yamaha R1	1:38.414	5.559	1:39.037
27	28	SSC CUP 1000	KADIRIC Almir	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:38.601	5.746	
28	8	SSC CUP 600	BABIC Robert	Kawasaki ZX 6 R	1:38.720	5.865	1:38.967
29	57	NARDELLO CUP 600	TALMA Gerardo	Suzuki SV650	1:39.038	6.183	1:39.261
30	13	NARDELLO CUP 1000	EDER Lukas	BMW S 1000 RR	1:39.375	6.520	1:39.413
31	29	NARDELLO CUP 1000	IVANCEVIC Leonardo	Aprilia RSV4	1:39.963	7.108	1:40.479
32	80	PIRELLI CUP	FABIJAN Denis	Yamaha R1	1:40.176	7.321	1:41.430
33	1	NARDELLO CUP 1000	VULIC Davor	Aprilia RSV4	1:40.367	7.512	1:40.668
34	24	KING YSURU 600	NARDELLO Eduardo	Yamaha R6	1:41.082	8.227	1:41.488
35	519	NARDELLO CUP 600	MORELLI Sergio	Aprilia RS 660	1:42.605	9.750	1:43.387
36	190	666 CARBON 1000	JURCIC Franko	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:42.880	10.025	1:44.562
37	17	NARDELLO CUP 1000	HELMINGER Johannes	BMW S 1000 RR	1:43.051	10.196	1:43.132
38	84	NARDELLO CUP 1000	ZECEVIC Zoran	BMW S 1000 RR	1:43.152	10.297	1:43.810

Orbits

1st King of Grobnik 2026.

Sorted on best lap time

03 - 01.03.2026.

Grobnik 4,168 km

Qualifying

1.3.2026. 09:00

Qualifying started at 9:00:00

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Motorcycle	Best Tm	Diff	2nd Best
39	16	666 CARBON 600	PETEK Sven	Yamaha R6	1:43.247	10.392	1:46.151
40	19	NARDELLO CUP 1000	MARCHETTI Emanuele	Aprilia RSV4	1:43.519	10.664	1:43.651
41	3	666 CARBON 1000	CRUCIL Giacomo	Kawasaki ZX 10R	1:43.918	11.063	1:44.136
42	14	666 CARBON 1000	DISASTER	Kawasaki ZX 10R	1:44.156	11.301	1:44.298
43	5	NARDELLO CUP 600	MORO Martin	Kawasaki ZX 6 R	1:44.641	11.786	1:44.696
44	8	666 CARBON 600	KATIC Igor	Suzuki GSX-R 750	1:44.739	11.884	1:44.969
45	36	666 CARBON 600	JOVIC Dario	Suzuki GSX-R 600	1:46.441	13.586	1:46.735
46	80	666 CARBON 600	MRAK Valentin	Yamaha R6	1:46.619	13.764	1:46.949
47	85	666 CARBON 1000	BOSTON	Kawasaki ZX 10R	1:47.492	14.637	1:47.526
48	35	NARDELLO CUP 600	TECCHIO Alessandro	Suzuki GSX-R 600	1:47.927	15.072	1:49.751
49	4	666 CARBON 600	BERNARDI Manuel	Kawasaki ZX 6 R	1:49.313	16.458	1:49.845
50	974	OVER 45	TOFFOLETTO Gianni	Aprilia RSV4	1:49.484	16.629	1:54.366
51	54	NO RACE	KALITERNA Danijel	Suzuki GSX-R 1000	1:53.829	20.974	1:54.726
52	25	NO RACE	JACK HC	Triumph Daytona 660	1:54.044	21.189	1:54.197
53	76	666 CARBON 600	JURIC Ivica	Honda CBR 600 RR	1:55.388	22.533	1:57.212
54	12	666 CARBON 600	ZUBCIC Robert	KTM 890	1:58.829	25.974	1:59.080
55	2	NO RACE	BRUNELLO Benny	BMW S1000 RR	2:04.004	31.149	2:04.876
56	14	666 CARBON 600	BOLZAN Alberto	Kawasaki ZX 6 R			
57	18	NARDELLO CUP 600	TROSKOT Karlo	Yamaha R6			
58	444	666 CARBON 1000	FORESTI Alberto	Honda CBR 1000 RR			